

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-65 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 2/7/2018 In control: County Administrative Office

On agenda: 2/27/2018 Final action: 2/27/2018

Title: Headwaters Fund Budget Transfer and Board Manual Amendments

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Headwaters Fund Budget Transfer and Board Manual Amendments.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Headwaters Fund Budget Transfer and Board Manual Amendments

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the transfer of funds in Fund 1120, Budget Unit 286, Headwaters Fund from the Community Investment line items to the Grant Fund line items for the Decade of Difference 8 Year Initiative 2; and approve the amendment to the Headwaters Board Manual to define the termination process related to Headwater Fund Board (HFB) member's absences.